

Requested by Representative SCHARF

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4129**

1 On page 5 of the printed bill, line 10, delete “a”.

2 After line 40, insert:

3 “(9) With respect to any functions performed as a provider of agency with
4 choice services an agency shall be considered to be a public body as defined
5 in ORS 192.311 and shall be subject to the provisions of ORS 192.311 to
6 192.478.”.

7 In line 41, delete “(9)” and insert “(10)”.

8 In line 44, delete “(10)” and insert “(11)”.

9 On page 6, line 1, delete “(11)” and insert “(12)”.

10 In line 7, delete “(12)” and insert “(13)” and delete “(13)” and insert
11 “(14)”.

12 In line 16, delete “(13)” and insert “(14)”.

13 In line 17, delete “(12)” and insert “(13)”.

14 In line 32, delete “(14)” and insert “(15)”.

15 On page 7, line 1, delete “(15)” and insert “(16)”.

16
